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UNIVERSITY IN NUMBERS

0.000 sgents CEE UNIC@N

48 Courses of Study (BA &IMA) \ |
Over 200 PgDip/PgCert and advanced courses
35.000 active students
45.000 students who completed a course
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. ECONOMICS
* BAIN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT

*  MAIN ECONOMICS

LAW
* MAin LAW - Five years
* MAIN LAW - CORPORATE LAW - Five years

PSYCHOLOGY
BACHELOR DEGREE IN PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCES AND
TECHNIQUES
MASTER DEGREE IN CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY AND
REHABILITATION
MASTER DEGREE IN INDUSTRIAL AND ORGANIZATIONAL
PSYCHOLOGY

HUMANISTIC AREA
DEGREE COURSE [\ LITERATURE
CURRICULUM DIFFUSION OF KNOWLEDGE
DEGREE COURSE IN LITERATURE =
CURRICULUM OF LITERARY AND LINGUISTIC
SUBJECTS
MASTER'S DEGREE COURSE IN LITERATURE -
CURRICULUM DISSEMINATION OF HUMANISTIC
KNOWLEDGE IN MULTIMEDIA
MASTER OF ARTS - CURRICULUM ITALIAN
LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE IN THE SOCIETY
OF KNOWLEDGE
GRADUATE COURSE IN APPLIED PHILOSOPHY
MASTER'S DEGREE COURSE IN APPLIED

PHILOSOPHY
MOTOR SCIENCES AREA

+ DEGREE COURSE IN MOTOR SCIENCES
* MASTER'S DEGREE COURSE IN SPORT SCIENCE AND TEC
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THE CAMPUS

v’ 7,500 m? of classrooms space v Library Hoc

v" 30interactive whiteboards (IWBs) E v Reading rooms @ PR e B

v’ labs v 500 seating capacity

v’ Free WI Fl access

v Free Shuttle Service ' v ; s* ¥/ 220 beds

v 40 daily shuttle rides 7 Canteen and Bar Service m V' Cleaning services

v Unicusano- Metro A and vice versa >< Free beverage dispensers v Night security service



Niccolo Cusano University: a short video introduction







Faculty of Science of education.and
training — HERACLE Lab

Civil Engineering Laboratory

Applied mechanics and mechanical
design




Faculty of Psychology —
Laboratory of Research and Clinics

6\ Centro di Ricerca e Clinica
~/# UNIVERSITA NICCOLO CUSANO
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Faculty of Science of education and
training — HERACLE Lab

Neuroscience in didactic and sport

Topics and research interests

1. Teaching skills and educators in the third millennium

2. The body in analogue and digital teaching

3. Inclusive education and didactics in contexts of diversity, marginality and deviance
4, Learning environments and pedagogical practices in the digital world

5. Pedagogical epistemology and didactics:

innovative pedagogical practices

6. Educational neuroscience
7. Multisensoriality.
8. Early childhood education, typical and

atypical development.
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Erasmus+ Programme Staff

Erasmus+ Coordinator: Prof.Daniele Paragano  daniele.paragano@unicusano.it
Erasmus+ area coordinators:

Economy: Prof. Carlo Drago — carlo.drago unicusano.it

Sociology: Prof. Marxiano Melotti — marxiano.melotti@unicusano.it

Engeneering: Prof. Paolo delle Site — paolo.dellesite(@unicusano.it

Law: Prof. Valentina Ranaldi - valentina.ranaldi@unicusano.it

Political Sciences: Prof. Nicola Colacino — nicola.colacino@unicusano.it;
Education: Prof. Francesco Melchiori — francesco.melchiori@unicusano.it
Psychology: Prof. Calogero Lo Destro — calogero.lodestro@unicusano.it

Human movement science — Prof.ssa Laura Guidetti - laura.guidetti@unicusano.it
Humanities — Prof.ssa Pamela Parenti — pamela.parenti@unicusano.it
Communication — Prof.ssa Veronica Emilia Roldan — veronica.roldan@unicusano.it

Erasmus+ Office (International Relation Office): Dott.ssa Laura Pecetta —dott.ssa Giulia

Scannavino erasmus@unicusano.it
Italian language course: Dott.ssa Ilary Langeli (ilary.langeli@unicusano.it)

Incoming students academic assistance — Prof. Roberto de Rosa - —
roberto.derosa@unicusano.it
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The educational system - classroom and online teaching

Intensive programme: classroom teaching (1.30 hours per
day for 7/8 weeks - italian language only) and online access
to pre-recorded videos and materials

Integrated programme: 2 hours weekly seminars (italian
or english language, to be arranged with the single
lecturers) and online access to pre-recorded videos and
materials

Online programme: online access to pre-recorded videos
and materials

Classes are open and do not require reservation

Class schedule is available on the University website

(
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https://www.unicusano.it/studenti/calendario-lezioni-in-presenza

Cusano ltalia TV

Radio Cusano Campus

Ternana calcio

—
\ ——

w Cusano Magazine
Unicusano TAG24
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Fondazione Universitd Niccold Cusano

Edicusano

- . Unicusano CommunicationLAB
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SPECIAL OLYMPICS
TUTTIPRONTI
PER VOLARE

Gli Atleti italiani, ospiti in questi giorni del Campus
della Cusano, sono in partenza per i Giochi Mondiali

il gruppo
ger




Unicusano national tv channel and Radio

ATHENA

ROME 2023







Sightseeing in Rome: Artanad
Museum




Leisure time and nightlife
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UNIVERSITY
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